
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0422 Name: Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Bay Area
Community Resources - Rudsdale Continuation
High School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:2/10/2023 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:3/8/2023 3/8/2023

Enactment date: 3/8/2023 23-0461Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District
and Bay Area Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to create an additional elective
Job Readiness Class that takes place two times a week, every Monday and Friday through in person
sessions; create and manage partnerships that enhance skills and opportunities for students (i.e.
Laney and Alameda Community Colleges); provide leadership development, career mentorship,
service learning, community involvement and career exploration opportunities in the technology
industry; work with the teaching staff to offer Technology Career Exploration through virtual Q&A's and
internships at Rudsdale Continuation High School, for the period of September 1, 2022 through May
31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed $71,932.50.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-0422 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Bay Area Community Resources - Rudsdale
Continuation High School

Contact: Alessandra.Cabrera@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education3/8/2023 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

